## Public Notices

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No.: 21PB03930 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of: IVANNE GILBERT HANFORD, Deceased.

Notice: The Circuit Court of the State of Oregon, for the County of Marion, has appointed Ivan G. Hanford as Personal Representative of the Estate of Ivanne Gilbert Hanford, deceased. All persons having claims against said estate are required to present the same, with proper vouchers to the Personal Representative, c/o Stan Butterfield, P.C., Attorney at Law, 946 SE Uglow Ave, Dallas, OR 97338, within four months from the date of the first publication of this notice as stated below, or they may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the Attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published July 2, 2021.

Ivan G. Hanford, Personal Representative c/o Stan Butterfield, P.C. Attorney at Law 946 SE Uglow Ave Dallas, OR 97338 Telephone: (503) 623-2427 Email: stan@stanbutterfield.com

7/2, 7/9, 7/16

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No.: 21PB04190 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of: FREDERICK NEUENSCHWANDER,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN the undersigned has that appointed been personal representative. persons claims against the having estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned personal representative, c/o Raphael Conant, Attorney at Law, PO Box 852, Salem, OR 97308, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative, Raphael Conant.

Dated and first published July 2, 2021.

Julie McKenney, Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE:

Julie McKenney 27427 220th Place SE Maple Valley, WA 98038 (425) 433-0512

ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Raphael Conant OSB# 066877 Attorney at Law PO Box 852 Salem, OR 97308 (503) 581-1500

7/2, 7/9, 7/16

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB05369 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of JOHN A. BEARE,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that KENNETH A. BEARE has been appointed Personal Representative of the abovecaptioned Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at the address shown below within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice. All persons whose rights may be affected by the probate proceeding may obtain additional information from the court records, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative.

DATED AND FIRST PUBLISHED this 2nd day of July, 2021

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693

# PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE KENNETH A. BEARE 2925 NW 159th Terrace Reguerton, OR 97006

2925 NW 159th Terrac Beaverton, OR 97006 (503) 409-4821

ATTORNEY

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693
DOUGLAS, CONROYD, GIBB &
PACHECO, P.C.
528 Cottage Street NE, Suite 200
PO Box 469
Salem, OR 97308-0469
Telephone: (503) 364-7000
Facsimile: (503) 585-0699
Email: Ryan@dcm-law.com

7/2, 7/9, 7/16

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed personal representative of the Estate of John Joseph Hortsch, Marion County Circuit Court Case No. 21PB04614. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the undersigned personal representative at P.O. Box 350. Sublimity, OR 97385, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative.

Dated and first published: July 2, 2021.

John Michael Hortsch Personal Representative

Milan E. Castillo Attorney for Personal Representative P.O. Box 350 Sublimity, OR 97385 Phone: (503) 769-8089

7/2, 7/9, 7/16

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 21PB05480 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of MARY LOUISE SAN BLISE,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon, for the County of Marion, has appointed undersigned, Ashlev Board, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Mary Louise San Blise, on June 29, 2021. All persons having claims against said estate are required to present the same, with proper vouchers to the Personal Representative by directing said claims to Roger K. Evans, Law Office of Roger K. Evans, P.C., 675 Church Street NE, Salem, OR 97301, within four months from the date of first publication of this notice as stated below, or they may be

All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the Attorney for the Personal

Representative.

Dated and first published July

/s/ Ashley Renee Board
Ashley Renee Board, Personal
Representative

#### PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE:

Ashley Renee Board 3760 Market Street NE Salem, OR 97301 Phone: (503) 999-9362

## ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Roger K. Evans, OSB #812170

Law Office of Roger K. Evans, P.C. 675 Church St NE Salem, OR 97301 Phone: (503) 585-2121 Fax: (503) 364-7689 Email: roger@rogerkevans.com

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 21PB05481 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of EDNA MAE PARKS, Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon, for the County of Marion, has appointed the undersigned, Arnold L. Parks, Jr., as Personal Representative of the Estate of Edna Mae Parks, on June 29, 2021. All persons having claims against said estate are required to present the same, with proper vouchers to the Personal Representative by directing said claims to Roger K. Evans, Law Office of Roger K. Evans, P.C., 675 Church Street NE, Salem, OR 97301, within four months from the date of

All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the Attorney for the Personal Representative.

first publication of this notice

as stated below, or they may be

barred.

Dated and first published July 9, 2021.

/s/ Arnold L. Parks, Jr. Arnold L. Parks, Jr., Personal Representative

#### PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE:

Arnold L. Parks, Jr. 3191 Jefferson Marion Road SE Jefferson, Oregon 97352 Phone: (916) 509-6982

### ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE:

Roger K. Evans, OSB #812170 Law Office of Roger K. Evans, P.C. 675 Church St NE Salem, OR 97301 Phone: (503) 585-2121 Fax: (503) 364-7689 Email: roger@rogerkevans.com

7/9, 7/16, 7/23

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

The Circuit Court of Marion County, Oregon, has appointed Cindi J. English as personal representative of the Estate of Paul Campsey Boal, deceased, Case No. 21PB05245. All persons having claims against the estate must present them, with vouchers attached, to the personal representative in care of the lawyer for the personal representative, Jennifer B. Todd, 4742 Liberty Rd. S., Box 249, Salem, OR 97302, Claims must be presented within four months after July 9, 2021, the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain more information from the records of the Court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative.

Jennifer B. Todd, Lawyer

7/9, 7/16, 7/23

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
The Circuit Court of Marion
County, Oregon, has appointed
Cindi J. English as personal

representative of the **Estate** of Nancy E. Boal, deceased, Case No. 21PB05183. All persons having claims against the estate must present them, with vouchers attached, to the personal representative in care of the lawyer for the personal representative, Jennifer B. Todd, 4742 Liberty Rd. S., Box 249, Salem, OR 97302. Claims must be presented within four months after July 9, 2021, the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain more information from the records of the Court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative.

Jennifer B. Todd, Lawyer

7/9, 7/16, 7/23

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT CASE NO. 21PB05304 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Matter of the Estate of LINDA A. HARMAN, Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Douglas W. Harman has been appointed as the personal representative of the above estate. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them to the undersigned personal representative in care of the undersigned attorney at 4949 Meadows Rd, Suite 600, Lake Oswego, OR 97035-6101 within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or such claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative.

Dated and first published July 9, 2021.

Douglas W. Harman Personal Representative

#### A. H. Winfree, OSB No. 753894 Attorney for Personal Representative

4949 Meadows Rd, Suite 600 Lake Oswego, OR 97035-6101 Tel: 503-226-3364 Fax: 503-496-5510 Email: ahwinfree@comcast.net

7/9, 7/16, 7/23

# NEWS TIPS?

If it's happening
in Keizer, or to
someone from Keizer,
WE WANT TO
KNOW.

kt@keizertimes.com